
KENWICK PLACE TOWNHOMES 

SUMMER SOCIALS AT THE GAZEBO 

THIRD SUNDAYS – 5:00 TO ? 

Bring your own drinks, an hors’doeuvre or snack~ 
meet new and old friends! 

June 8 

July 13 

August 10 

Sept. 14 

…RSVP; ANN STOBBELAAR: 540-520-7685 OR 
annstobb@cox.net 

SOCIAL CHAIRMAN 

mailto:annstobb@cox.net




 

Kenwick Place Homeowners Association 
HALL ASSOCIATES, INC • MANAGING AGENT (540) 982-0011 

P O Box 20468, Roanoke, VA 24018 
Chrissy Greene/V.P. of Association Management – cgreene@hallassociatesinc.com 

MINUTES – BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING 
April 14, 2025 

3794 Kenwick Trail, Roanoke, VA 24018 
Pending Review/Approval at Next Board Meeting 

 

Board Members Present:  Archie Fralin  President (2026) 
Russ Merritt  Vice President (2027) 
Elizabeth Kolendrianos Secretary (2027) 
Elaine Beaumont Treasurer (2026) 
Cynthia Barnhart Director  (2025) 

 

Board Members Absent:  None 
 
Others Present:   Chrissy Greene  Association Manager 
     

I. DETERMINE QUORUM AND CALL TO ORDER 
 

A quorum was met all five Board Members in attendance. The meeting was called to order at 3: PM at 3794 Kenwick 
Trail, Roanoke, VA 24018. 
 

II. OWNERS FORUM 
 

There were no owners present who wanted to address the Board. 
 

III. MINUTES 
 

A motion was made (Fralin) and seconded (Beaumont) to waive the reading of the March 17, 2025 board meeting 
minutes and accept them as written. Motion passed unanimously. 

 
IV. FINANCIAL REPORTS 

 

A motion was made (Merritt) and seconded (Beaumont) to approve the financials as approved through 03/31/2025. 
Motion passed unanimously. 
 

Operating Account:  $  14,065.06 
Operating Reserve Account: $  13,138.37 
Capital Reserve Account: $130,720.20 
Total Combined Assets:  $157,923.63 

 
V. COMMITTEE REPORTS 

 
Nominating Committee      Chairperson/Archie Fralin 
 

There is one seat that will be up for election for a three-year term. Current board members 
may run for another term, if they are willing/interested. If any owner is interested in being 
placed on the ballot for consideration, please contact management via email at 
cgreene@hallassociatesinc.com. 
 
If anyone is interested in serving on a committee, please contact management. If an opening is available, the 
Chairperson of that committee may contact you to discuss it further. 
 
Social Committee       Chairperson/Ann Stobbelaar 

 
A flyer will be distributed to owners. 

 

mailto:cgreene@hallassociatesinc.com


 
Neighborhood Security Committee    Chairperson/Chris Bohannon 
 
One of the 24-hour surveillance signs came down. It will be replaced, if necessary, after the weather improves. 
 

Please accept this reminder about the speed limit in the community, which is set for the 
safety of all residents, guests, and pets. The speed limit in the community is 17 miles per 
hour. 

 
Landscape Committee      Chairperson/Cynthia Barnhart 
 
3729 – a change request was submitted to replace two of the existing holly bushes with 3 Blue Star Juniper bushes on 
the front of your home. The request was approved by the Landscape Committee and Board via email and approved. A 
motion was made (Beaumont) and seconded (Fralin) to restate for record the approval of the request from 3729. Motion 
passed unanimously. 
 
There is an issue with the grass between the gazebo and 3781. It appears to have a weed taking over the grass where 
the ground begins to slope between the two areas. Management is to notify Virginia Green to assess the area. 
 
There were some trees behind the even numbered homes that were damaged during a windstorm. These trees should 
be included the next time the trees in that area are assessed. 
 
Architectural Committee      Chairperson/Marshall Gillespie 
 
There were no requests for review. 
 

VI. BUSINESS 
 

Asphalt Sealing – there is grass coming up through cracks in the asphalt. TJS will be asked to treat these areas. TJS 
will also be asked to spray around the perimeter of the parking areas at the concrete curbing. Management is to contact 
an asphalt company to do an assessment to determine what is needed before obtaining estimates. 
 
Trash Clean-up – trash has blown down the hillside behind the even numbered homes. The Board will look at this area 
before contacting someone to do any clean-up. 
 

Website – the new website is www.kenwickplace.com. 
 

VII. EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 

A motion was made (Fralin) and seconded (Barnhart) to go into Executive Session to discuss a delinquency. Motion 
passed unanimously. 
 
After Executive Session, no action was taken. 
 

VIII. DATE, TIME & LOCATION OF NEXT MEETING 
 
The next meeting will be the annual meeting, which will be held on Monday May 19th at 6:00 PM at the South County 
Library, 6303 Merriman Road, Roanoke, VA 24018. Sign-in will begin at 5:30 PM. 
 

IX. ADJOURNMENT 
 
The meeting was adjourned at 4:09 PM. 

http://www.kenwickplace.com/


The Kenwick Place Homeowflers Association (o.kp)

Bdane Sheet
Pe.iod = [.,lar 2025

Eook = Cash. Tree = hoa_bs

Page 1

Cunqt B€l€nc6

ASSETS

CASH

Operating Cash 1

TOTAL CASH

TOTAL ASSETS

L|ABILMES & OWNERS EOUITY

LIABILITIES

Association Dues Paid in Advance

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5.609.63

OWNERS EQUITY

Oeposit to Capital Rsv

Oeposit to Catastrophe Rsv Res

Deposit to GF Operating

Transfer to Capital Funds

Cataslrophe funds to G€n Funds

Ending Owners Equity

TOTAL OWNERS EOUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & OWTERS EOUITY

65.03

12.103.56

12.692.41

9.700.00

618.40
-7,324.37

14.065.06

14,065.06

t/r,065.06

s.609.63

8,455.43

't4,065.06

wednesday, Aprjl 02, 2025

04:43 PM
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Kenwick Place HOA Operating Reserve (r kp)

Balance Sheet
PeioC = Ma/ 2025

Book = Cash Tree = hoe bs

Page 1

Cunent galance

ASSETS

CASH

Operating Reserve Account

TOTAL CASH

TOTAL ASSETS

LI^BILITIES & OWNERS EOUTTY

OWNERS EOUITY

Endinq Owners Equity

TOTAL OWNERS EQUITY

TOTA LIABILITIES & OWNERS EQUTTY

13,138.37

13,138 37

't 3,138.37

13,138.37

13.138.37

13,138.37

Wednesday, April 02. 2025

04:43 PM 1\]



Kenwick Piace HOA Operating Reserve (r kp)

Gaeh FlilStatement
Period = [4ar 2025

Book = Cash. Tree = hoa cf

REVENUE

Page 1

Period b hs %

0.00

0.00

Year to hs %

OTHER INCOME

lnterest on Bank Accounts

Operaling Reserve Funds

TOTAL OTHER INCOMF

TOTAL REVENUE

OGENSES

88.00

u.u
2M.00

0.00

0.00

110.16 328.54 000

GROUNDS COSTS

Landscaping-Misc

TOTAL GROUNDS COST

110.16

000

0.m

0.00

328.54

880.00

0.m

000
000 0.00 880.00 000

TOTAL SPENSES

NET INCOi'E

ADJUSTMENTS

Operating Rese e Ac@unt

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS

CASH FLOW

0.00 0.m 880.@ 0.@

1't0.15

-11016

0.00

000

-551.46

551.46

0.00

000

-110.16 0.00 551.46 0.00

000

Bsdrring Betsrco
13.02A.21

13,42,.21

B€glming B€lanco

13.689.83

13,689.E3

000

Eidlng Balaice
13.138 37
.t 3,138.37

Endlng Bdflce
13.138.37

't3,138.37

0.00 0.00

MdbDab
Operating ReseNe Account

TdCdr

Y*r b Osb
Operating Reserve Account

Total Cdt

DifiBrvEs
110. r 6

110.10

Difuiglrce
-551.46

€51.ila

Wednesday. April 02, 2025

04:43 PM ao\
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Kenwick Place HOA Capilal (c kp)

Balancs Sheot
Period = t,lar 2025

Book = Cash rTree = hoa bs

Page 1

Cursnl B€Janc6

ASSETS

CASH

Capital Reserve Account

TOTAL CASH

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & OWNERS EOUITY

OWNERS EOUITY

lnitial Funds-Capital Reserye

Ending Owners Equity

TOTAL OWNERS EOUITY

TOTAL L|AAILITIES & OWNERS EOUITY

130 720 20

130.120.24

1&,7m.m

19.416.62

111.303.58

130 720 20

130,72o.20

Wednesday. Apnl 02. 2025

04:43 PM

3\0



Kenwick Place HOA Capilal (c kp)

Cash Flow Statement
Period = Mar 2025

Book = Cash Tree = hoa cf

REVENUE

Page 1

Porlod b thle %

0.00

0.00

Yoar b h %

OTHER INCOME

lnteresl on Bank Accounts

Capilal Reserve Funds

TOTAL OTHER INCOME

219.73

1.417.00

629.44

4.251.00

0.00

0.00
1.636.73 000 4.880.44 000

TOTAL REVENUE 1,636.73 0.m 4,880.{4 0.00

NET INCOf,TE

ADJUSTMENTS

Capital Reserve Account

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS

CASH FLOW

1.636.73

-1,636.73

0.00

000

4,880.,{4

4,44O.44

0.00

000

-1,636.73 000 -4,840.44 0.00

0.00

B€ginring Bahco
129.083 47

t29,(E:).,17

Begining Bdarc€
125.839.76

125,8119.76

0.00

Endlng Belglca
130.720.20

1l,IJ,,1m.x

Erldlng Balancs
130.720.20

1*,7m.m

t lfislrnce
1.636.73

1,8t5.73

OiftaEarco

4 880 44

1,W.11

0.00 0.00

Po.lod b Dato

Capital ReseNe Account

Tqb, Caslt

Yerb Dab
Capital Reserve Accounl

Toial Casrl

I
Wednesday Apfl 02.2025

04143 PM
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